RECEIVED NOV 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220850 SUB 12/09/22

Tariff No.	
------------	--

Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14

5 Revised Page No.

29

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

9

Sanitary Service Company, Inc. 0-14

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates

Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale

applicable Pickup sidential Recycling ainer Rent vice	Ship Ship <th>63.66 48.17 71.25 224.07 36.47 15.49 16.62</th> <th>(A) (A) (A) (A)</th> <th>\$ \$</th> <th>84.75 61.82 84.90 290.61 46.78 22.93</th> <th>(A) (A) (A) (A)</th> <th>\$115.25 \$ 92.24 \$115.32 \$422.41 \$ 70.20</th> <th>(A) (A) (A) (A)</th> <th>\$ 142.31 \$ 121.45 \$ 144.53 \$ 546.74</th> <th>(A) (A) (A) (A)</th> <th></th>	63.66 48.17 71.25 224.07 36.47 15.49 16.62	(A) (A) (A) (A)	\$ \$	84.75 61.82 84.90 290.61 46.78 22.93	(A) (A) (A) (A)	\$115.25 \$ 92.24 \$115.32 \$422.41 \$ 70.20	(A) (A) (A) (A)	\$ 142.31 \$ 121.45 \$ 144.53 \$ 546.74	(A) (A) (A) (A)	
sidential Recycling o ainer Rent vice	\$\$ \$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	48.17 71.25 224.07 36.47 15.49	(A) (A)	\$ \$ \$	61.82 84.90 290.61 46.78	(A) (A)	\$ 92.24 \$115.32 \$422.41	(A) (A)	\$ 121.45\$ 144.53	(A) (A)	
sidential Recycling o ainer Rent vice	\$\$ \$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	71.25 224.07 36.47 15.49	(A)	\$ \$ \$	84.90 290.61 46.78	(A)	\$115.32 \$422.41	(A)	\$ 144.53	(A)	
n sidential Recycling ainer Rent rice	\$ \$ \$	224.07 36.47 15.49	· /	\$ \$	290.61 46.78		\$422.41	· /			
sidential Recycling b iner Rent rice	\$\$\$	36.47 15.49	(A)	\$	46.78	(A)		(A)			
ainer Rent	\$\$\$	36.47 15.49		\$			\$ 70.20			· /	
ainer Rent /ice	\$ \$	15.49					\$ 70.20				
vice	\$			\$	22.93				\$ 93.10		
	Ť	16.62					\$ 23.01		\$ 20.86		
har Day	Ť	16 62									
tor Dov	¢			\$	21.18		\$ 21.18		***		
lar Dav	φ	70.14	(A)	\$	79.21	(A)	\$116.91	(A)	***		
lar Day	\$	2.45		\$	2.96		\$ 3.36		***		
The recycling cl	har	ge of:		\$	0.26					vice and	
						-					
							•		onal extra ou	utlined in N	ote 5.
									31		
The charge incl	ude	ed in this	rate	e for y	/ardwaste	e is <u>\$ 1</u>	<u>I/A.</u> Descr	iption/ru	les related t	0	
yardwaste prog	ram	n are sho	wn			31					
A recycling deb	it of	f:		\$	0.20	(A)	per 32 gall	ons of	garbage ser	vice and	
				\$							
needs to be add	ded	to the a	bove	e rate	s and to	the cha	arge for an	occasio	nal extra ou	tlined in No	ote 5.
Customers will I	be	charged	for s	servic	e reques	ted eve	en if fewer u	units ar	e picked up	on a	
particular trip. 1	NO (credit wi	ll be	give	n for parti	ally fille	ed cans. N	o credit	s will be give	en if custor	ner
fails to set rece	pta	cles out	for c	ollec	tion.						
The charge for a	an (occasior	nal e	xtra r	esidentia	l can, ι	unit, toter, r	nini-car	, or micro-m	ini-can on	а
regular pickup is	s:										
				Rate	e per rece	eptacle				Rate per	eceptacle
Type of rec	epta	acle			Per picku	д		Туре о	f receptacle	Per p	ickup
32-gallon can o	r ur	nit		\$	3.44	(A)		3	3 Yard	\$ 48.17	(A)
60-gallon toter				\$	5.21	(A)		2	Yard	\$ 61.82	(A)
90-gallon toter				\$	8.08	(A)		6	6 Yard	\$ 92.24	(A)
-						<u> </u>		8	3 Yard	\$121.45	(A)
	needs to be add Description/rule The charge incl yardwaste prog A recycling deb needs to be add Customers will particular trip. N fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup is Type of rec 32-gallon can o 60-gallon toter	needs to be added Description/rules re The charge include yardwaste program A recycling debit of needs to be added Customers will be particular trip. No fails to set recepta The charge for an regular pickup is: Type of recept 32-gallon can or un 60-gallon toter	Description/rules related to The charge included in this yardwaste program are sho A recycling debit of: needs to be added to the a Customers will be charged particular trip. No credit wi fails to set receptacles out The charge for an occasior regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 60-gallon toter	needs to be added to the above Description/rules related to recy The charge included in this rate yardwaste program are shown A recycling debit of: needs to be added to the above Customers will be charged for s particular trip. No credit will be fails to set receptacles out for o The charge for an occasional e regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 60-gallon toter	\$ needs to be added to the above rate Description/rules related to recycling The charge included in this rate for y yardwaste program are shown on para A recycling debit of: \$ needs to be added to the above rate Customers will be charged for service particular trip. No credit will be given fails to set receptacles out for collect The charge for an occasional extra regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit \$ 60-gallon toter \$	\$ 1.67 needs to be added to the above rates and to Description/rules related to recycling program The charge included in this rate for yardwaste yardwaste program are shown on page A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 \$ 0.90 needs to be added to the above rates and to Customers will be charged for service reques particular trip. No credit will be given for partifails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra residentia regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickut 32-gallon can or unit \$ 3.44 60-gallon toter \$ 5.21	\$ 1.67 needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ 1 Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.90 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.90 Fails to set receptacles out for collection. \$ 0.90 The charge for an occasional extra residential can, urgular pickup is:	\$ 1.67 per yard of needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on pa The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Descrivardwaste program are shown on page 31 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 (A) per 32 gall \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of the above rates and to the charge for an or the charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, not regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle Ber pickup \$ 3.44 60-gallon toter \$ 5.21	\$ 1.67 per yard of garbage needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasion Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. yardwaste program are shown on page A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 (A) per 32 gallons of garbage needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasion Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 3.44 \$ 5.21 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 8.08	\$ 1.67 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31 The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 (A) per 32 gallons of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra ou \$ 0.90 [A] per yard of garbage service fails to set receptacles out for collection. \$ 3.44 (\$ 1.67 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Ne Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31 The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 31 A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 (A) per 32 gallons of garbage service and \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Ne Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if custom fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 3.44 (A) 3 Yard \$ 48.17 4 Yard \$ 61.82 6 Yard \$ 92.24

Effective Date: January 1, 2023

Docket	No.	TG

Date:

(For Official Use Only)

_ By: __

RECEIVED NOV 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220850 SUB 12/09/22

Tariff No. 9

4 Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Nur Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)

> Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.

	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	3 Yard			4 Yard			6 Yard			8 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)													
First Pickup	\$	63.66	(A)	\$	84.75	(A)	\$	115.25	(A)	\$	142.31	(A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$	48.17	(A)	\$	61.82	(A)	\$	92.24	(A)	\$	121.45	(A)	
Special Pickups	\$	71.25	(A)	\$	84.90	(A)	\$	115.32	(A)	\$	144.53	(A)	
Monthly Minimum	\$	120.02	(A)	\$	157.08	(A)	\$	223.17	(A)	\$	284.41	(A)	
Temporary Service													
Initial Delivery	\$	16.62		\$	21.18		\$	21.18			***		
Pickup Rate	\$	70.14	(A)	\$	79.21	(A)	\$	116.91	(A)		***		
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	2.45		\$	2.96		\$	3.36			***		
Rent Per Month													

- Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
- Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3:Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)Customer caused damage:\$ 98.00 per hour plus parts

Dumpster with Lock bar \$

\$ 1.20 per month

Issued by: Paul Raz	tore			
Issue Date:	November 15, 2022		Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	Ву:_	